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TRAFIEK 2021
ANTWERPEN (EBAW) - NOVEMBER 2021
     
01. D-IEMO Raytheon 390 Premier 1 Pro Jet EGKB-LSZH 
 OK-HAR Cessna 560XL Citation Excel Aeropartner EGPD-LKPR 
 OO-DOC Learjet 45 ASL nv dep to EDDK [1]
 OO-GLM Cessna 680 Sovereign ASL nv LIPX-EBLG [3]
02. F-HHAB Socata TBM-850 Altias LFPN-LFPN [3]
	 F-HNMB	 PA-46-500TP	Meridian	 Speedfly	2	 LFRK-LFRK	 [4]
 OO-ACC Cessna 525A CitationJet 2 ASL nv LEAL-EBKT [4]
 OO-CCJ Cessna 525 CitationJet ASL nv LSZA-EDDL 
03. D-CNAG SA.227DC Metro 23 Binair LIMC-EKCH 
 OO-GLM Cessna 680 Sovereign ASL nv EHBK-EHAM [8]
 PH-BAJ Tecnam P.2010 Seppe Air Service EHSE-EHRD 
 PH-UNC Falcon 7X JetNetherlands EHAM-GMMX [5]
 ST-47 SF.260D Belgian Air Force EBBE-EBBE 
04. F-HPIL Pilatus PC-12/47E NGX Get1Jet LFPB-LIPB 
 F-HXPG Piaggio P- Avanti II Oyonnair LFST-LFPB 
 N936HB Beech G36 Bonanza Rubyco NV EBKT-EBKT 
 OE-FBD Cessna 510 Mustang Globe Air EHAM-EGGD [5]
 OO-PCM Pilatus PC-12/47E EAPC scrl EBCI-LIPX 
 OO-STE AS.350B3e Ecureuil Stephex Stables EBSC-EBSC 
 OO-VMF Cessna 560XLS+ Citation Excel ASL nv LEMG-LFPB [5]
 PH-DWS Embraer EMB.135LR ACE/JetNetherlands bv LFPB-EHAM [8]
 9H-AFX Embraer EMB.550 Legacy 500 Flexjet Ops Malta ENGM-LSZH 
 ST-42 SF.260D Belgian Air Force EBBE-EBBE 
05. CS-DGW Cessna 525B Citation Jet 3 Valair EDMO-LPFR [10]
 D-ESRR Cessna 172R M.Provez EBGG-EBGG 
 D-ISLT Cessna 525A CitationJet 2+ Sylt Air EDXW-LFMN 
 F-HOND HA-420 Honda Jet EATIS LFPB-LFST 
 N178MH Pilatus PC-12 Wilmington Trust EDDM-EGKB [6]
 OK-EMA Cessna 680 Sovereign Travel Service LGKR-LKPR 
 OO-CLK Cessna F.152 Vliegclub Hoevenen (temp.bsd) EBHN- 
 OO-HRG Learjet 40 ASL nv EBLG-LFMN 
 OO-KWS Cessna 152 Limburgse Vleugels EBZW-EBZW 
 OO-MBP Pilatus PC-24 EAPC  LPFR-EBCI 
 OO-PRS Cessna F.172M Vliegclub Hoevenen EBHN-EBHN 
 OO-PUS Erco 415D R.Rombouts EBOS-based 
 OO-SAC DA.20-C1 Katana Sabena Aeroclub EBGB-EBGB 
 OO-STE AS.350B3e Ecureuil Stephex Stables EBSC-EBSC 
 OY-MNS Vulcanair P-68C Bio Flight EGNR-EGNR [6]
 2-RIDE Socata TBM-850 Gazelle Properties Ltd EGBJ-EGGD 
 ST-42 SF.260D Belgian Air Force EBBE-EBOS 
06. N55ZR Beech C90A Marma Vastgoed bv EDMA-LFAT [29/12]
 OO-ACC Cessna 525A CitationJet 2 ASL nv LEIB-EBKT [7]
07. D-IHKW Cessna 525 CitationJet 1+ Eisele Flugdienst LIPB-EDDH [8]
 D-ISUN Cessna 525A CitationJet 2 Challengeline LEVC-LIRN 
 N57DG Cirrus SR.22T J.Hodes EGTR-EGTR 
 OE-FNV Cessna 510 Citation Mustang Globe Air LIMF-EBBR [8]
 OE-FZB Cessna 510 Citation Mustang Globe Air EGGD-EDDL 
 OO-ACC Cessna 525A CitationJet 2 ASL nv LEAL-LICC [8]
 OO-GEE Pilatus PC-12/47E Pilatus Club One LIPX-EBKT [9]
 OO-VMA Evektor EV-97RTC Vliegclub Ursel EBUL-EBUL 
 PH-CPI Embraer EMB.500 Phenom 100 Flying Service EBBR-EKCH 
 PH-DWC Embraer EMB.135LR ACE/JetNetherlands bv EGGW-EDDP [9]
 PH-JRC Embraer EMB.135BJ JetNetherlands bv EHBK-EHAM [9]
 9H-IFX Embraer EMB.550 Praetor 600 Flexjet Operations Malta LSZH-LFPB 
 9H-TGR Cessna 525B CitationJet 3 Hyperion Aviation LOWS-LSGS 
08. CS-DQA Cessna 560XLS Citation Excel Netjets EGLF-EDFH 
 D-IMFE Ce 525A CitationJet 2 Proair Aviation LPFR-EINN 
 LN-NEZ Diamond DA-40D G.L.Brevig EHHV-EBKT 
 N66RW Boeing A75N1 Stearman B.Brackx EBOS-EBOS [11]
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	 N80NS	 Cirrus	SR.22	 Cirfly	 EBKT-EHGG	
 N127QR Beech 300LW A.Ruijgrok EHRD-EHRD [17]
 N591PU Cirrus SR.20 Cirrus Sales & Services EHGG-EHGG 
 OE-KVK Diamond DA-40D Ostend Air College EBOS-EBOS 
 OK-HAR Cessna 560XL Citation Excel Aeropartner LIRA-LOWW 
 OO-ACC Cessna 525A CitationJet 2 ASL nv LICC-LOWW [9]
 PH-BBC Cessna 182T Eindhovense Aero Club EHEH-EHEH 
 PH-FLE Cessna F.172N Flevo Air EHLE-EHLE 
 T7-AFS HA-420 Honda Jet Franklin-Biotech EDLN-based 
09. D-ALOA Embraer EMB.135BJ Air Hamburg LFMN-LIRA 
 D-BFIL Embraer EMB.545 Legacy 450 Atlas Air Service EDDH-ENGM 
 D-EVIE Aquila AT-01 Vliegclub Grimbergen EBGB-EBGB 
 D-IMFE Ce 525A CitationJet 2 Proair Aviation EHAM-LPFR 
 F-HJAV Ce 525 CitationJet Valljet LFMN-LFMN [10]
 N152QS BD.700 Global 6000 Netjets LIRQ-KBED [10]
 OO-ACC Cessna 525A CitationJet 2 ASL nv LOWW-EBBR [10]
 OO-GLM Cessna 680 Sovereign ASL nv EHAM-EBLG [12]
 OO-KWI Tecnam P.2008JC Aero Kiewit EBZH-EBZH 
 OO-MDM Aeronca 7AC Y.Minnoye EBZH-EBZH [20/1]
 OO-NEY Embraer EMB.545 Legacy 450 ASL nv GCTS-LSZH [11]
 PH-BAJ Tecnam P.2010 Seppe Air Service EHSE-EHSE 
 PH-DWC Embraer EMB.135LR ACE/JetNetherlands bv EDDP-LFPB [14]
 PH-MYX Cessna 650 Citation VII JetNetherlands EBBR-LFPB [11]
 9H-IFX Embraer EMB.550 Praetor 600 Flexjet Operations Malta EPBY-LSZH [10]
 9H-TGR Cessna 525B CitationJet 3 Hyperion Aviation LSGS-EGGW 
10. F-HAHM Socata TBM-940 De Kempen EHBD-EHBD 
 LX-JDV Cessna 525 M2 Flying Group Luxembourg EKCH-EHGG [11]
 N480RS Enstrom 480 Soil Tech dep by road 
 OE-KVK Diamond DA-40D Ostend Air College EBOS-EBOS 
 OO-HRG Learjet 40 ASL nv EBBR-LIMJ 
 OO-KLX Piper PA-28-181 Archer III Kon.Aeroclub Keiheuvel EBKH-EBKH 
 PH-JRC Embraer EMB.135BJ JetNetherlands bv EHGG-EGLC [11]
 PH-VSY Piper PA-28-161 Warrior III Vliegclub Rotterdam EHRD-EHRD 
11. CS-DQA Cessna 560XLS Citation Excel Netjets LEBL-LIML 
 D-CQAJ Learjet 35A Quick Air Service LEVC-EDDK 
 F-HAHM Socata TBM-940 De Kempen EHBD-EHBD 
 F-HJJJ Falcon 900EX JC Decaux LFPB-LFPB 
 OE-FMI Cessna 525 CitationJet Fly Tyrol LOWI-LOWI 
 OE-KVK Diamond DA-40D Ostend Air College EBOS-EBOS 
 OO-SAC DA.20-C1 Katana Sabena Aeroclub EBGB-EBGB 
 OO-ESV Stampe SV.4B L.Cousement (temp.bsd) EBKT-EBKH [30/1]
 OO-HRG Learjet 40 ASL nv LFMN-EBLG 
 OO-NEY Embraer EMB.545 Legacy 450 ASL nv LSZH-EGLF [12]
 OO-PCJ Pilatus PC-12/47E EAPC scrl LSGL-LSGS [12]
 OO-SCB PS-28 Cruiser Motorvliegclub Brasschaat EBBT-EBBT 
 OO-VCU Piper PA-28-161 Cadet Vliegclub Ursel EBUL-EBUL 
 OO-80 EAA Super Acro Sport A.Haeck & D.Poelman EBUL-EBUL [5/2]
 PH-CJM Cessna 680 Sovereign ASL nv EHEH-LIRA 
12. CS-DLM Falcon 2000EX Netjets EDDK-LFBZ 
 D-ENQO Piper PA-18-150 Super Cub A.van Erck EBZR-EBZR [20]
 F-HOGY Cessna 172S Clair Group LFPN-LFPN 
 G-FDPS Pitts S-2C P.van Israel (to OO-PIT) EBGG- 
 N936HB Beech G36 Bonanza Rubyco NV EBKT-EBKT 
 OE-FZB Cessna 510 Citation Mustang Globe Air LEIB-LIMF 
 OE-KVK Diamond DA-40D Ostend Air College EBOS-EBOS 
 OO-LUC Pitts S-2C L.Coesens EBBT-EBKT 
 PH-JRC Embraer EMB.135BJ JetNetherlands bv EGLC-EHAM 
 PH-UNC Falcon 7X JetNetherlands LFPB-LFPB 
13. D-CLIF Embraer EMB.505 Phenom 300 Spree Flug Luftfahrt LEMG-EGKB [14]
 LX-FLJ Pilatus PC-12/47E NGX Jet Fly EGLF-LFRC [14]
 N600J Gulfstream G550 Johnson & Johnson KTTN-KTTN [14]
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 OE-FZD Cessna 510 Citation Mustang Globe Air EGGD-LFLY [14]
14. CS-LTC Cessna 680A Latitude Netjets LFBZ-LSZH 
 OE-FCB Cessna 510 Citation Mustang Globe Air LFLY-EBBR 
 OE-FZE Cessna 510 Citation Mustang Globe Air LSZH-EGLK 
 OO-PCJ Pilatus PC-12/47E EAPC scrl LSGS-EBCI 
 OO-VVF Piper PA-18-150 Super Cub Antwerpse Zweefclub Meeuw EBZR-EBZR [20]
 PH-CJM Cessna 680 Sovereign ASL nv LIRA-EHAM [15]
15. CS-DVZ Cessna 550 Citation II Taespejo LEVX-ELLX 
 OE-GMB Ce 525B Citation Jet 3 Salzburg Jet Aviation LOWL-LOWL [17]
 OO-CLA Cessna 525C CitationJet 4 Abelag EDDM-EGLF [16]
 PH-CJM Cessna 680 Sovereign ASL nv EGKB-GCTS [17]
16. CS-LTP Cessna 680A Latitude Netjets LIRZ-LSZH 
 D-IAAB Embraer EMB.500 Phenom 100 Arcus Air LSZH-LSZH [17]
 HB-IGV Falcon 50EX VF International LSZA-EGNX 
 LX-FLJ Pilatus PC-12/47E NGX Jet Fly LSGG-EGLF 
 M-ARTY Pilatus PC-12/47E Creston UK Ltd EGTF-EGTF 
 2-PLAY Socata TBM-700 N700VB Ltd EGJB-EGHI 
17. D-FNJP Pilatus PC-12/47E Air Alliance Express EDKM-EDKM 
 F-HEMI Cessna 525A CitationJet 2 Valljet LFPB-LFPB 
 M-JCBB Gulfstream G650 J C Bamford Excavators EGNX-EGNX 
 OK-PTT Pilatus PC-12/47E Petr Turek LHBP-LKPR 
 OO-CCJ Cessna 525 CitationJet ASL nv EHAM-LSZH 
 OO-SLM Cessna 560XLS Citation Excel Abelag Aviation EGLF-EBBR 
 PH-BAJ Tecnam P.2010 Seppe Air Service EHSE-EHSE 
 PH-MLV TB-10-180 Tobago KLM Flight Academy EHGG-EHGG 
 RN-02 NH-90 NFH Belgian Air Force EBFN-EBFN 
 ST-46 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260D Belgian Air Force EBBE-EBBE 
18. D-FLIR Pilatus PC-12/47E NGX Abakan Avia EDLN-EGJB 
 F-GYGM Diamond DA.42 Sodelavia LFPN-LFPN 
 N559FF Gulfstream G.650ER Bay Grove Capital Llc EHAM-EGSS 
 N11555 Mooney M.20J R.Stout EHRD-EHRD-EHRD [23/12]
 OK-FTR Cessna 510 Citation Mustang CTR Flight Services EDDF-LIRN 
 OK-SLS Cessna 560 Citation V Silesia Air LKPR-LEMG 
 OO-ACC Cessna 525A CitationJet 2 ASL nv EHBK-LFMN [19]
 OO-PCA Pilatus PC-12/47E NGX EAPC scrl EBCI-LSGL 
 OO-VMF Cessna 560XLS+ Citation Excel ASL nv EBBR-LEIB 
 PH-DWS Embraer EMB.135LR ACE/JetNetherlands bv LFPB-OLBA [23]
 ST-46 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260D Belgian Air Force EBBE-EBAW 
19. D-FNJP Pilatus PC-12/47E Air Alliance Express EDKM-EDDL 
 D-IEFD Cessna 525A CitationJet 2 Eisele Flugdienst EDDS-EDDS [21]
 LX-JDV Cessna 525 M2 Flying Group Luxembourg EBKT-EDDB 
 N3BR Beech V35 P.Van Haesendonck LFSB-EBTN [21]
 N183TY Robinson R.44 Schuybroek Aviation EHRD-EHRD 
 OO-CCJ Cessna 525 CitationJet ASL nv EGNX-EGNX [21]
 PH-MFA Diamond DA.42NG KLM Flight Academy EHGG-EDDG 
 ST-41 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260D Belgian Air Force EBBE-EBBE 
 ST-46 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260D Belgian Air Force EBBE-EBBE 
 ST-48 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260D Belgian Air Force EBBE-EBBE 
20. CS-LTO Cessna 680A Latitude Netjets LFSD-LGKL [21]
 D-CHRT Embraer EMB.505 Phenom 300 A.Schodl EDDH-EDDH 
 D-IAKN Cessna 525A CitationJet 2 Star Wings LEBL-LEMG [21]
 OO-DAT Piper PA-28-161 Warrior II P.de Ceuninck EBUL-EBUL 
 OO-JOE Robinson R.44 J&G nv EBNL-EBNL 
 OO-PCA Pilatus PC-12/47E NGX EAPC scrl LSGG-EBCI 
 OO-SCA PS-28 Cruiser Motorvliegclub Brasschaat EBBT-EBBT 
21. D-FNJP Pilatus PC-12/47E Air Alliance Express EDKM-EDKM 
 LN-ELG Cirrus SR.22 X.Moors EBOS-EHRD 
 OO-VMF Cessna 560XLS+ Citation Excel ASL nv LEIB-EBKT 
 9A-JET Cessna 525A CitationJet 2 Air Pannona LIRN-LDOS [22]
 9H-LDN BD.700 Global 6000 TAG Aviation Malta LSGG-LSGG 
22. D-CATZ Dornier 328-110 Private Wings EDDL-EDDH [27]
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 G-BWVZ DHC-1 Chipmunk 22 D.Campion (to OO-DHC) EBGB- 
 G-FHFX Embraer EMB.550 Praetor 600 Flexjet EGLF-LSZH 
 OE-XYK Robinson R.44 Startrade dep to EHRD 
 OO-CPO Diamond DA.40-180 Kortrijk Flying Club EBKT-EBKT 
 OO-JCM Piper PA-28-181 Archer II Belgian Flight School EBNM-EBNM 
 OO-NUE Aerotek/Pitts S.2A Propeller bvba EBKT-EBKT [8/2]
 OO-STE AS.350B3e Ecureuil Stephex Stables EBSC-EBSC 
    EHHA-EBSC 
 PH-MFA Diamond DA.42NG KLM Flight Academy EHGG-EDGS 
 PH-TXA Cessna 510 Citation Mustang ASL nv LOWW-EHRD [26]
 ST-42 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260D Belgian Air Force EBBE-EBBE 
23. CS-LTI Cessna 680A Latitude Netjets LIRA-LIRZ [24]
 G-CBJZ Gazelle HT.3 K.Theurer EGSG-EDWE [24]
 G-FHFX Embraer EMB.550 Praetor 600 Flexjet LSZH-LIMZ [26]
 G-TWOP Cessna 525A CitationJet 2 Centreline Air Charter EHBK-EGCC 
 OE-XXZ Robinson R.44 Startrade EHSE-based 
 OO-KWI Tecnam P.2008JC Aero Kiewit EBZH-EBZH [16]
 PH-MFA Diamond DA.42NG KLM Flight Academy EHGG-EHGG 
 PH-MYX Cessna 650 Citation VII JetNetherlands EHAM-EDDP [25]
 PH-TDX Diamond DA.42NG Vliegclub Schiphol EHAM-EHAM 
 PH-TLP Falcon 7X Flying Service KMIA-EHAM 
 4X-CUZ Hawker 800XP Arrow Aviation Ltd EPWA-LSGG [24]
24. N226BB Cirrus SR.22 B.Brackx EBOS-EHGG 
 OK-JFA Nextant 400XT Time Air LEMI-EGSC [25]
 OY-SYS Vulcanair P-68C Bio Flight EGNR-EGNR [25]
 PH-DWC Embraer EMB.135LR ACE/JetNetherlands bv EHAM-LFGA [11]
 PH-PWW Diamond DA.62 PORT Aviation bv EHRD-EHRD 
25. CS-PHH Embraer EMB.505 Phenom 300 Netjets EGGW-EHTW 
 D-CEIS Cessna 680 Sovereign E-Aviation EDDS-EDDS 
 F-GGVG SA-226T Merlin IIIB Airlec LFBD-LEZL 
 F-HBGH Socata TBM-850 C.Andriessen LFGA-EHBD [26]
 G-LUBB Cessna 525 CitationJet Surrey Heli Charters Llp EGTD-EGLK [26]
 G-ZNTJ Learjet 75 Zenith Aviation EGKB-EGKB 
 LX-AND Pilatus PC-24 Flying Group Luxembourg LFBD-LEMG [29]
 OO-ACC Cessna 525A CitationJet 2 ASL nv EHRD-LHBP 
 OO-KTN Agusta A.109S Katoennatie EBHF-EBHF 
 PH-MYX Cessna 650 Citation VII JetNetherlands EDDP-EHAM [26]
 PH-TGL Piper PA-28-181 Archer III Noord Nederlandse AeroClub EHLE-LFQQ 
 9H-TGR Cessna 525B CitationJet 3 Hyperion Aviation ENGM-EHRD 
26. CS-PHL Embraer EMB.505 Phenom 300 Netjets EDDG-EGWU 
 D-CLIF Embraer EMB.505 Phenom 300 Spree Flug Luftfahrt EDDB-EDDB 
 D-IRUP Cessna 551 Citation IISP R+P Flugcharter EDDH-EDDH 
 N9190X Piper PA-46-350P Malibu dc SERV EHBK-EHBK 
 OK-JFA Nextant 400XT Time Air EGKB-LEMI [27]
 OO-CCJ Cessna 525 CitationJet ASL nv EHRD-LFLC [29]
 OO-HSA AS.355N Ecureuil 2 Heli Service Belgium (temp.bsd) EBKT-EBKT [15/2]
 OO-NEY Embraer EMB.545 Legacy 450 ASL nv EHAM-EHAM [3]
 OO-STE AS.350B3e Ecureuil Stephex Stables EBSC-EBSC 
 PH-DKM Cessna 152 De Kempen EHBD-EHBD 
 PH-KFA Diamond DA.42NG KLM Flight Academy EHGG-EHBK 
 PH-RIS Eurocopter EC.130B4 KNSF nv EHZZ-EHZZ 
27. CS-LTQ Ce 680A Latitude Netjets LIMJ-EGGW 
 D-BOSS EMB-550 Praetor 600 Air Hamburg LCPH-EDSB 
 D-CARO Cessna 680 Sovereign + Aerowest Flugcharter LSGG-LKPR [29]
 N3BR Beech V35 P.Van Haesendonck EBTN-EBTN [5]
 N127QR Beech 300LW A.Ruijgrok EHRD-EHRD [11]
28. CS-LTH Cessna 680A Latitude Netjets EGLC-LFMN 
 PH-MYX Cessna 650 Citation VII JetNetherlands LEMG-LEGE [29]
 PH-UNC Falcon 7X JetNetherlands LFMD-LFPB 
 PH-VBG Falcon 2000EX JetNetherlands EHRD-EGTE [29]
29. D-IKCG Ce 525A CitationJet 2 Proair Aviation LPPR-EGLF 
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 D-IZST Cessna 510 Mustang Bensenair LFMN-EHAM [30]
 OY-SYS Vulcanair P-68C Bio Flight EGNR-EGNR [1]
 9H-IFX Embraer EMB.550 Praetor 600 Flexjet Operations Malta EGLF-EPWR [30]
 ST-40 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260D Belgian Air Force EBBE-EBBE 
30. D-FBOX Pilatus PC-12/47E NGX German Airways EDQC-EDQC 
 LX-AND Pilatus PC-24 Flying Group Luxembourg LFPB-LECO [1]
 PH-VBG Falcon 2000EX JetNetherlands EGTE-LEZL [1]
 9H-IFX Embraer EMB.550 Praetor 600 Flexjet Operations Malta EPWR-LSZH [1]
     
TUI    
 OO-JEB 8,11,20,21,22,25,26,27,28,29,30   
 OO-JEM 6,8,14,15,18,22,24,25,29   
 OO-JVA 6,7,8,9,10,11,12,13,14,15,16,17,18,19,20,23,24,26   
 OO-TEA 1,2,3,4,5,6,7,15,21,22,28,29   
     
First visits    
05. OO-SAC DA.20-C1 Katana Sabena Aeroclub  
 2-RIDE Socata TBM-850 Gazelle Properties Ltd  
06. N55ZR Beech C90A Marma Vastgoed bv  
08. D-IMFE Ce 525A CitationJet 2 Proair Aviation  
 LN-NEZ Diamond DA-40D G.L.Brevig  
 T7-AFS HA-420 Honda Jet Franklin-Biotech  
09. D-EVIE Aquila AT-01 Vliegclub Grimbergen  
 F-HJAV Ce 525 CitationJet Valljet  
 N152QS BD.700 Global 6000 Netjets  
10. F-HAHM Socata TBM-940 De Kempen  
11. F-HJJJ Falcon 900EX JC Decaux  
12. F-HOGY Cessna 172S Clair Group  
15. OE-GMB Ce 525B Citation Jet 3 Salzburg Jet Aviation  
16. 2-PLAY Socata TBM-700 N700VB Ltd  
17. PH-MLV TB-10-180 Tobago KLM Flight Academy  
18. D-FLIR Pilatus PC-12/47E NGX Abakan Avia  
 N559FF Gulfstream G.650ER Bay Grove Capital Llc  
19. D-IEFD Cessna 525A CitationJet 2 Eisele Flugdienst  
21. 9A-JET Cessna 525A CitationJet 2 Air Pannona  
22. D-CATZ Dornier 328-110 Private Wings  
23. G-CBJZ Gazelle HT.3 K.Theurer  
 OE-XXZ Robinson R.44 Startrade  
 PH-TDX Diamond DA.42NG Vliegclub Schiphol  
25. F-HBGH Socata TBM-850 C.Andriessen  
26. PH-RIS Eurocopter EC.130B4 KNSF nv  
27. CS-LTQ Ce 680A Latitude Netjets  
 D-BOSS EMB-550 Praetor 600 Air Hamburg  
29. D-IKCG Ce 525A CitationJet 2 Proair Aviation  
30. D-FBOX Pilatus PC-12/47E NGX German Airways  


